THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice—Applications for Approval of the Minister of Customs

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for admission, at concessionary rates of duty, by approval of the Minister of Customs, of the goods described hereunder:

Tariff Item	Goods	(Concessional Reference				
		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN	Gen.	
599.99.9	FIXANAL PH buffer solutions	Free			Free	Free	24.0
641.310.1	Kraft paper, weighing less than $1\frac{1}{4}$ oz. per 300 sq. in. for use in the manufacture of shotgun cartridges	Free				10%	
641.930.1	Creped paper, weighing less than 1½ oz. per 300 sq. in., viz; pervious paper for use in the manufacture of sanitary napkins	Free	••	• •	10%	25%	••
642.930.3	RIEDEL - DE HAEN litmus, phenolphthalein, congo, and PH	Free	٠.	• • •	Free	Free	24.0
642.930.3	papers Paper, cut to size or shape, n.e.i., viz; repellent paper for use in	Such rate not exceeding					
012.950.5	the manufacture of sanitary napkins	25 % as th		1	any case o	25% lirect	10.8
653.210.1	Woven interlining material, for use in the manufacture of apparel, and composed of wool or wool in combination with cotton, rayon, or animal hair	Free	••		15%	17½%	•••
698.121.3	Extension locks, slam locks, rotary door locks, van locks, budget locks, cab locks, and emergency door locks, for use in the manufacture and repair of motor vehicles	25 % as th	٠	te not exc		25% lirect	10.8
720.920.1	ARO spot welding guns	Free		١	20% S		10.2
733,300,2	Couplers, override couplers (mechanical and hydraulic), coupler brake gear, coupler balls, caravan and trailer jacks, stabilising or parking legs, and caravan steps					25% direct	10.8

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 14 June 1962. Submissions, which must be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, should be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory costs in terms of materials labour overhead etc.

(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory costs in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of May 1962.

(Tariff Notice No. 1962/7)

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice-Application for Determination of the Minister of Customs

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for the imposition of duties at the rates set out below, by determination of the Minister of Customs, on the goods described hereunder:

Tariff Item		Rates of Duty						
	Goods		Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.		
641.210.2	Uncoated writing paper, in sheets not less than 300 sq. in., and weighing less than 1½ oz. per 300 sq. in.	Such rate of duty not exceeding 20% 20% 30% 50%						
641.210.2	Uncoated printing paper (except newsprint), in sheets not less than 300 sq. in. and weighing less than 1½ oz per 300 sq. in.	as the Minister may in any case direct Such rate of duty not exceeding $20\% \mid \mid 20\% \mid 30\% \mid 50\%$ as the Minister may in any case direct						
641.211.2	Uncoated writing paper, in rolls not less than 10 in. wide, and weighing less than $1\frac{1}{4}$ oz per 300 sq. in.	Such rate of duty not exceeding 20% 30% 35% as the Minister may in any case direct						
641.21.12	Uncoated printing paper (except newsprint), in rolls not less than 10 in. wide, and weighing less than 1½ oz per 300 sq. in.	Such rate of duty not exceeding 20% 30% 35% as the Minister may in any case direct						
641.222.1	Machine coated printing paper, in sheets not less than 300 sq. in. and weighing less than $1\frac{1}{4}$ oz per 300 sq. in.	Such rate of duty not exceeding 20% 20% 30% 35%						
641.225.1	Machine coated printing paper in rolls, not less than 10 in. wide, and weighing less than $1\frac{1}{4}$ oz per 300 sq. in.	as the Minister may in any case direct Such rate of duty not exceeding 20% 30% 35%						
641.311.1	Kraft board, in sheets not less than 300 sq. in. and weighing not less than $1\frac{1}{4}$ oz per 300 sq. in.	as the Minister may in any case direct Such rate of duty not exceeding 25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct				ding 25%		
641.503.2	Machine-made paper and paperboard, n.e.i., other than tissue and wrapping paper, in sheets not less than 300 sq. in. and weighing less than 1½ oz per 300 sq. in	Such rate of duty not exceeding 20% 20% 30% 50% as the Minister may in any case direct						
641.504.2	Machine-made paper and paperboard, n.e.i., other than tissue and wrapping paper, in rolls 10 in. and wider, and weighing less than 1½ oz per 300 sq. in.	Such rate of duty not exceeding 20% 30% 35% as the Minister may in any case direct						
641.50.51	Machine-made paper and paperboard, n.e.i., other than tissue and wrapping paper, in sheets not less than 300 sq. in. and weighing not less than 1½ oz per 300 sq. in.	25%	Such rate of duty not exceeding					

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 14 June 1962. Submissions which must be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, should be supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of May 1962.

(Tariff Notice No. 1962/8)